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Made in Italy

Tonon was founded in 1963 and boasts over 50 years of history in the heating industry with a rich professional baggage of 
human resources and accumulated know-how and a rooting in territories more and more extended.
The expansion in the different markets with their peculiarities has allowed Tonon to evolve and become Tonon Evolution, to meet 
the needs of an increasingly multifaceted market.
The new company concept is about this: design as transformation, beauty as value, uniqueness as a way of being, an elegant 
and clean style. It is about new services and continuous communication and reliable customer assistance, for maximum results 
to guarantee high quality and excellence Made in Italy.
Satisfying the customer is our goal.

Tonon a été fondé  en 1963 et peut se vanter de plus de 50 ans d'histoire dans le secteur du chauffage, avec ses ressources 
humaines abondantes, son savoir-faire accumulé et son enracinement dans des territoires en expansion constante.
L’expansion des différents marchés avec leurs particularités a permis à Tonon d’évoluer et de devenir Tonon Evolution, afin de 
répondre aux besoins d’un marché de plus en plus multiforme.
Le nouveau concept de l'entreprise est:  le design en tant que transformation, la beauté en tant que valeur, l'unicité en tant que 
façon d'être, un style élégant et épuré, parle de nouveaux services, d'une communication continue et d'une assistance fiable, 
pour un maximum de résultats afin de garantir une haute qualité et l'excellence Made in Italy.
Notre objectif est de satisfaire le client

ELECTRIC
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Made in Italy

Tonon was founded in 1963 and boasts over 50 years of history in the heating industry with a rich professional baggage of 
human resources and accumulated know-how and a rooting in territories more and more extended.
The expansion in the different markets with their peculiarities has allowed Tonon to evolve and become Tonon Evolution, to meet 
the needs of an increasingly multifaceted market.
The new company concept is about this: design as transformation, beauty as value, uniqueness as a way of being, an elegant 
and clean style. It is about new services and continuous communication and reliable customer assistance, for maximum results 
to guarantee high quality and excellence Made in Italy.
Satisfying the customer is our goal.

Tonon a été fondé  en 1963 et peut se vanter de plus de 50 ans d'histoire dans le secteur du chauffage, avec ses ressources 
humaines abondantes, son savoir-faire accumulé et son enracinement dans des territoires en expansion constante.
L’expansion des différents marchés avec leurs particularités a permis à Tonon d’évoluer et de devenir Tonon Evolution, afin de 
répondre aux besoins d’un marché de plus en plus multiforme.
Le nouveau concept de l'entreprise est:  le design en tant que transformation, la beauté en tant que valeur, l'unicité en tant que 
façon d'être, un style élégant et épuré, parle de nouveaux services, d'une communication continue et d'une assistance fiable, 
pour un maximum de résultats afin de garantir une haute qualité et l'excellence Made in Italy.
Notre objectif est de satisfaire le client
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Laguna Sèche serviette électrique avec technologie sans fluide. Electric dry towel radiator. ELECTRIC



    
• très léger construit en aluminium;
• Pas de risque de fuite;
• Montée en température rapide;
• Système «intelligent» pour chauffer les serviettes;
• Possibilité d’intégration de la soufflerie.

• Very light built in aluminum;
• No leakage problem;
• Rise in temperature fast;
• “Smart” system for heating towels;
• Possibility of integrating the thermo-ventilating.

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016- Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire       

LAGUNA 500  sans/without Foehn 780-850* 560 47-103* 4-7* 500 TWG0855DSU TWG0855DSP

LAGUNA 750  sans/without Foehn 1160-1230* 560 47-103* 5,1-8,2* 750 TWG1255DSU TWG1255DSP

LAGUNA 500  avec/with Foehn 1000 780-850* 560 47-103* 4-7* 500(+1000*) TWG0855DSVP

LAGUNA 750  avec/with Foehn 1000 1160-1230* 560 47-103* 5,1-8,2* 750(+1000*) TWG1255DSVP
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Murano Crono ELECTRIC



    

  

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Fourni avec télécommande;
• Trois puissances 1000-1500-2000 W; 
• Éléments plats décoratifs; 
• Grilles latérales esthétiques.

• Weekly programming; 
• Remote control included;
• Three powers 1000-1500-2000 W;
• Flat decorative elements;
• Aesthetical covers side.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• fabrication en acier; 
• collecteurs ovales 60x32 mm;
• éléments 70x11 mm avec têtes arrondies;
• grilles fixes; 
• double couche de peinture “anaphorèse et poudres époxy”.
Fonctions du boîtier chrono 
Boîtier numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; 
fonction de réglage de la température de 7 à 32°C; 
fonction «Marche forcée» 1h ou 2h;
fonction «Verrouillage clavier» en cas de présence 
d’enfants; mode nuit; fonction antigel.

TECHNICAL DATA
• steel made; 
• oval upright 60x32 mm; 
• element 70x11 mm with round heads; 
• fix grills;
• double painting: anaphoresis and powders.
Chrono control functions 
Digital-programming weekly control; function of
temperature adjustment from 7 to 32°C; “Forced 
operation” 1h or 2h; “Key Lock” in the presence children; 
operating mode “Night”; frost control.
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SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016 - Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

MURANO CRONO 2051 - 1000 W 1880 375 71 35 500 MP205180MU MP205180MP

MURANO CRONO 2071 - 1500 W 1880 525 71 45 600 MP207180MU MP207180MP

MURANO CRONO 2091 - 2000 W 1880 675 71 55 750 MP209180MU MP209180MP
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Burano  ELECTRIC



  

  

  

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Trois puissances 750-1000-1500 W;
• Éléments plats décoratifs.

• Weekly programming;
• Three powers 750-1000-1500 W;
• Flat decorative elements.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• thermostat électronique digital; 
• classe II; 
• IP33; 
• fil pilote 6 ordres. 
Fonctions du boîtier électronique
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; 
fonction de réglage de la température de 7 à 
30°C; fonction «marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction 
«verrouillage clavier» en cas de présence d’enfants; 
mode nuit; fonction antigel.

TECHNICAL DATA
• electronic digital control; 
• class II; 
• IP33; 
• pilot wire 6 orders.
Electronic control system 
digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of children; 
night mode; frost function.

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

EuP
Directive 2005/32/EC

Couleur blanc 9016- Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model     
   

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

750W 663 530 80 21 750 BP206070AFU BP206070AFP

1000W 663 680 80 28 1000 BP208070AFU BP208070AFP

1500W 663 980 80 42 1500 BP212070AFU BP212070AFP
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Ducale Crono ELECTRIC



    

    

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Éléments plats décoratifs. 

• Weekly programming;
• Flat decorative elements.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• fabrication en acier; 
• collecteurs Ø 35 mm; 
• tubes plates 70x11 mm avec têtes arrondies; 
• double couche de peinture “anaphorèse et 
   poudres époxy”; 
• fourni avec kit de fixation murale.
Boîtier électronique  
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; fonction 
de réglage de la température de 7 à 30°C; fonction 
«marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction «verrouillage clavier» 
en cas de présence d’enfants; longueur du câble: 0,8 m;
fil pilote; mode nuit; fonction antigel.

TECHNICAL DATA
• steel made; 
• uprights Ø 35 mm; 
• flat pipes 70x11 mm with round heads; 
• double painting: anaphoresis and powders; 
• wall installation kit.
Electronic control system:
Digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of children; 
night mode; frost function; cord lenght: for Shuko plug
1,1 m; for pilot wire 0,8 m.

EuP
Directive 2005/32/EC

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016- Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

500W 980 500 70 17 500 LV209500MU LV209500MP

750W 1430 500 70 25 750 LV214500MU LV214500MP

1000W 1430 600 70 29 1000 LV214600MU LV214600MP
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Burchiello Crono ELECTRIC



    

         

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Ligne pure et moderne;
• Compact et puissant. 

• Weekly programming;
• Clean modern lines;
• Compact and powerful.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• fabrication en acier; 
• collecteurs ø 35mm; 
• tubes ø 25 mm avec extrémité sphérique; 
• Classe II
• fil pilote 6 ordres; 
• 3 orifices de raccordement de ½”; 
• fourni avec kit de fixation murale; 
• double couche de peinture “anaphorèse et poudres époxy”.
Boîtier électronique
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; fonction 
de réglage de la température de 7 à 30°C; fonction 
«marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction «verrouillage clavier» 
en cas de présence d’enfants; mode nuit; fonction antigel; 
longueur du câble: 0,8 m.

TECHNICAL DATA
• steel made; 
• uprights Ø 35 mm; 
• tubes ø 25 mm with an arched shape with round heads
   and spherical tube ends; 
• Class II
• pilot wire 6 orders; 
• n° 3 ½” connections; 
• double painting: anaphoresis and powders; 
• wall installation kit; 
Electronic control system
Digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of children; 
night mode; frost function; cord lenght: for Shuko plug
1,1 m; for pilot wire 0,8 m.
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SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016 - Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        
 

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

600W 984 500 72 15 600 BRC20500MU BRC20500MP

1000W 1288 600 72 24 1000 BRC28600MU BRC28600MP
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Opti D Crono ELECTRIC



    

    

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Ligne classique et essentielle;  
• Compact et efficace
• Classe II.

• Weekly programming;
• Classic and essential lines;
• Compact and efficient;
• Class II.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• fabrication en acier; 
• fil pilote ou prise; 
• peinture en poudre époxy”; 
• longueur du câble: 1,1 m pour prise Shuko, 0,8 m pour fil pilote. 
Boîtier électronique 
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; fonction 
de réglage de la température de 7 à 30°C; fonction 
«marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction «verrouillage clavier» 
en cas de présence d’enfants.

TECHNICAL DATA
• steel made; 
• paint: epoxy powders; 
• pilote wire or plug; 
• cord lenght: for Shuko plug 1,1 m, for pilot wire 0,8 m. 
Electronic control system: 
Digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of children.
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SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016- Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

OPTI D 500W CRONO 905 500 50 10 500 F2217500MU F2217500MP

OPTI D 750W CRONO 1323 500 50 16 750 F2226500MU F2226500MP

OPTI D 1000W CRONO 1475 600 50 20 1000 F2230600MU F2230600MP
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Cromo DD Crono ELECTRIC



    

    

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Ligne classique et essentielle;  
• Chromage par électrodéposition;
• Design élégant dans la version chromée.

• Weekly programming;
• Classic and essential lines;
• Chrome plating by electroplating;
• Elegant design in the chrome version.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• thermostat électronique digital; 
• classe II; 
• IP44; 
• fil pilote 6 ordres ou prise shuko; 
• chromage;
Caractéristiques techniques boîtier électronique 
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; fonction  
de réglage de la température de 7 à 30°C; fonction 
«marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction «verrouillage clavier»  
en cas de présence d’enfants., voyant témoin de chauffe.

TECHNICAL DATA
• electronic digital control; 
• class II; 
• IP44; 
• pilot wire 6 orders or shuko plug; 
• chromium; 
Electronic control system technical data 
Digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of
children; led function indicator. 
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SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Version chromèe - Chromium

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

CROMO DD 350W 1280 500 50 14 350 RFD20500MU RFD20500MP

CROMO DD 500W 1680 500 50 19 500 RFD27500MU RFD27500MP

CROMO DD 750W 1860 600 50 23 750 RFD31600MU RFD31600MP
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Cromo CD Crono cintré – curved ELECTRIC



    

    

• Programmation hebdomadaire;
• Ligne classique et essentielle;  
• Chromage par électrodéposition;
• Facilité de pose des serviettes grâce au 

cintrage.

• Weekly programming; 
• Classic and essential lines;
• Chrome plating by electroplating;
• Easy to put towel thanks to curved pipes.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• thermostat électronique digital; 
• classe II; 
• IP44; 
• fil pilote 6 ordres ou prise shuko;  
• chromage.  
Caractéristiques techniques boîtier électronique
Numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire; fonction  
de réglage de la température de 7 à 30°C; fonction 
«marche forcée» 1h ou 2h; fonction «verrouillage clavier»  
en cas de présence d’enfants; voyant témoin de chauffe.

TECHNICAL DATA
• electronic digital control; 
• class II; 
• IP44; 
• pilot wire 6 orders; 
• chromium. 
Electronic control system technical data 
Digital programming is a weekly feature temperature 
control from 7 to 30° C; function ‘operation forced’ 1h or 
2h; function ‘keypad lock’ in the presence of children; led 
function indicator..
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SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

version chromèe -chromed version

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

avec fil pilote                        
with pilote wire

CROMO CD 350W 1280 500 65 14 350 RFC20500MU RFC20500MP

CROMO CD 500W 1680 500 65 19 500 RFC27500MU RFC27500MP

CROMO CD 750W 1860 600 65 23 750 RFC31600MU RFC31600MP

21



Opti D Smarty ELECTRIC



    

    

• Installation universelle; 
• Le thermostat peut être ordonné soit à droite 

soit à gauche. 

•  Universal installation;
• The thermostat can be ordered both on the 

right and left.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• thermostat électronique; 
• classe II ou classe I; 
• IP44.
Techniques thermostat électronique
Modes de fonctionnement: Confort, Forçage, Veille, 
Minuterie 12, Hors gel, Minuterie 24, marche forcée 
2heures, verrouillage clavier (sécurité enfant), Fil Pilote.

TECHNICAL DATA
• electronic control; 
• class II or class I; 
• IP44.
Technical data electronic control
Operation modes: Comfort, Boost, Stand by, Timer12, 
Timer24 antiice, timed override operation for 2 hours, 
“key lock” in the presence of children,  Pilot Wire.

EuP
Directive 2005/32/EC

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

Couleur blanc 9016- Colour white 9016

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

CL. I
a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

CL. II
avec fil pilote                        

with pilote wire

300W droit - right 905 410 50 9 300 F221741SFU F221741SFP

500W  droit - right 905 500 50 10 500 F221750SFU F221750SFP

700W  droit - right 1323 500 50 16 700 F222650SFU F222650SFP

300W gauche - left 905 410 50 9 300 F221741SSU F221741SSP

500W gauche - left 905 500 50 10 500 F221750SSU F221750SSP

700W gauche - left   1323 500 50 16 700 F222650SSU F222650SSP
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Cromo DD Smarty droit - Straight ELECTRIC



    

    

• Nouveau boîtier Smarty; 
• Thermostat positionnable soit à gauche soit à 

droite; 
• Ligne classique et essentielle; 
• Chromage par électrodéposition. 

• New Smarty control;
• Thermostat positionable either a left to right 

collector;
• Classic and essential lines;
• Chrome plating by electroplating.

Cromo DD Smarty droit - Straight

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• thermostat électronique digital; 
• classe II ou classe I; 
• IP44; 
• fil pilote 6 ordres; 
• chromage.
Caractéristiques techniques boîtier Smarty
Modes de fonctionnement: Confort, Forçage, Veille,
Minuterie 12, Hors gel, Minuterie 24, marche forcée 1 ou 2 
heures, verrouillage clavier (sécurité enfant),  Fil Pilote.

TECHNICAL DATA
• electronic digital control;
• class II or classe I; 
• IP44; 
• pilot wire 6 orders; 
• chromium.
Technical data electronic control
Operation modes: Comfort, Boost, Stand by, Timer12, 
Timer24 anti-ice, “forced operation” 1h or 2h, “key lock” in 
the presence of children, Pilot Wire.

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

version chromèe -chromed version

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight     

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

CL. I
a/prise Shuko        
w/Shuko plug

CL. II
avec fil pilote                        

with pilote wire

300W destra- derecha 1280 500 50 14 300 RFD20500SFU RFD20500SFP

500W destra- derecha 1680 500 50 19 500 RFD27500SFU RFD27500SFP

700W destra- derecha 1860 500 50 23 700 RFD31500SFU RFD31500SFP

300W sinistra-izquierda 1280 500 50 14 300 RFD20500SSU RFD20500SSP

500W sinistra-izquierda 1680 500 50 19 500 RFD27500SSU RFD27500SSP

700W sinistra-izquierda 1860 500 50 23 700 RFD31500SSU RFD31500SSP
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Opti D (On/Off) ELECTRIC



  

    

• Classe I; 
• Avec prise Shuko; 
• Boîtier ON/OFF. 

• Class I;
• With shuko plug;
• ON/OFF switch control.

Modéle               
Model        

Hauteur 
Height  
(mm)

Largeur   
Width   
(mm)

Profondeur 
Depth     
(mm)

Poids 
Weight      

Kg 

Puissance             
Power                

W 

Code FP - Code FP 
avec fil pilote                       

with pilote wire                                 

OPTI D 300W ON-OFF 840 460 50 9 300 F22154600F

OPTI D 500W ON-OFF 915 500 50 10 500 F22175000F

OPTI D 750W ON-OFF 1335 500 50 16 750 F22265000F

OPTI D 1000W ON-OFF 1485 600 50 20 1000 F22306000F

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
• fabrication en acier; 
• collecteurs demi-ovales 40x30 mm; 
• tubes Ø 22 mm;
• peinture en poudre époxy”;
• fourni avec kit de fixation murale; 
• longueur du câble: 1,1 m; 
• fixation en plastique avec distance au mur 
   réglable.

TECHNICAL DATA
• steel made; 
• half-oval upright 40x30 mm; 
• tubes Ø 22 mm; 
• paint: epoxy powders; 
• wall installation kit; 
• plastic fastening points with adjustable distance  
   from the wall; 
• cord lenght: for Shuko plug 1,1 m.

EuP
Directive 2005/32/EC

SCHEMA DE MONTAGE
MOUNTING DIAGRAM

27



Fonctions du boîtier chrono:
• boîtier numérique avec programmation hebdomadaire: fonction de réglage de la température de 7 à 32°c; fonction « marche forcée » 1h ou 2h; 
fonction «verrouillage clavier» en cas de présence d’enfants; mode nuit; fonction antigel
Chrono control functions:
numeric control with weekly programming; temperature adjustment function from 7° to 32° C; forced operation 1h or 2h; keypad lock; night mode; anti-freeze 
function

Fonctions du boîtier Smarty:
• modes de fonctionnement: confort; boost; mode veille; minuterie 12; minuterie 24; anti-gel; fil pilot
Smarty control functions:
• operating modes: comfort; boost; standby mode; timer 12; timer 24 antifreeze; pilot wire

Accessori - Accessories ELECTRIC

Boîtier Smarty Blanc et Chromé
White Chromium-Plated Smarty Control

Boîtier Chrono Thermostat Chromé
Chromium-Plated And White Chronothermostat Control
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DEMARRAGE DE L’APPAREIL
Quand on branche l’unité de commande à l’alimentation, l’appareil est 
éteint. Pour l’activer, il suffit d’appuyer pendant 2 s sur la touche on-off (la 
commande émettra un signal acoustique) ; pour l’éteindre, on exécute la 
méme opération.
• MODE CONFORT La température ‘ confort’ correspond à la température 
ambiante souhaitée par l’utilisateur. • INDICATEUR COMPORTEMENTAL 
L’indicateur comportemental se déclenche en fonction de la température 
ambiante. • MODE FIL PILOTE Spécifique pour le marché franais. L’appareil 
est programmable. Pour ce mode, il est nécessaire de disposer d’un 
programmateur centralisé qui sera raccordé au fil pilote de l’appareil (fil 
noir). Ce programmateur devra donner les commandes correspondant à la 
norme GIFAM (= groupement interprofessionnel des fabricants d’appareils 
et d’équipement ménager). • MODE CHRONO Cette opération permet de 
configurer la température au cours d’une journée. • MODE 2H (BOOST) 
Pour chauffer une pièce ou pour sécher des serviettes plus rapidement, il 
est possible d’activer la fonction 2h. L’appareil chauffera, au maximum de sa 
puissance pendant une période de 2 heures. • MODE SECHE-SERVIETTES 
Cette fonction particulière permet de chauffer les serviettes en réduisant 
la consommation d’énergie d’environ 60%. L’appareil est doté de sondes 
intelligentes qui permettent de détecter dans quelles zone la serviette est 
posée; ceci permet de sécher cette dernière et de maintenir le reste du sèche-
serviettes à basse température. • FONCTION DE BLOCAGE CLAVIER Au 
moment de l’activation du blocage, la commande émet un signal acoustique. 
• MODE ANTIGEL L’appareil s’allume automatiquement quand la température 
ambiante descend en dessous de 7-8°C.• MODE CONTACT FENETRE Cette 
fonction est active par défaut et permet d’économiser l’énergie. • MODE 
AMBIANT Cette fonction permet d’adapter le sèche-serviettes à la salle de 
bain. Trois niveaux sont disponibles A/B/C.Nous conseillons d’essayer les 
trois différents degrés de confort et de vérifier lequel s’adapte le mieux à vos 
exigences. Par exemple: Salle de bain sans fenétre (fonction conseillée B), 
salle de bain avec grandes fenétres (fonction conseillée C).

SET-UP OF THE DEVICE
When you connect the control unit to the power supply, the device is off. To 
activate it, simply press the on-off button for about 2 seconds (the control will 
beep) to turn it off, do the same.
• COMFORT FUNCTION The “comfort” temperature corresponds to the user’s 
desired ambient temperature. • BEHAVIOURAL INDICATOR The behavioural 
indicator operates based on the ambient temperature. • PILOT WIRE 
FUNCTION Specific for the French market. The device is programmable. For 
this function, it is necessary to have a centralized programmer that will be 
connected to the pilot wire of the device (black wire). The programmer must 
provide corresponding commands to the standard GIFAM (=French Inter-
professional Grouping of Household Appliance Manufacturers). • CHRONO 
FUNCTION This allows you to set the temperature for a day. • 2h FUNCTION 
(BOOST). To heat a room faster or to dry towels, it is possible to activate 
the 2h function. The unit will heat at its maximum power for a period of 2 
hours, at this stage, it is not possible to adjust the room temperature. • TOWEL 
WARMER FUNCTION This particular function allows towels to be heated, 
saving about 60% of the energy. The device is equipped with smart sensors 
that allow you to hear in which area the to the towel is applied, this allows you 
to dry the cloth and keep the rest of the towel warmer at a low temperature. 
• KEYPAD LOCKFUNCTION Once the lock is activated, the command beeps. 
• ANTIFREEZE FUNCTION The unit turns on automatically when the ambient 
temperature falls below 7-8°C. • WINDOW CONTACT FUNCTION This function 
is activated by default and allows to save energy • AMBIENT FUNCTION 
This function allows you to adapt the towel warmer to your bath. There are 
three levels: A/B/C. We recommend trying the three different comfort degrees 
and seeing which best fits your needs. For example: Windowless bathroom 
(recommended function B), Bathroom with large windows (recommended 
function C)

Thermostat Numérique
Digital Thermostat
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Pour les prix détaillés voir modèles spécifiques - For detailed prices view the specific models

Finitions colorées avec traitement antibactérien sur demande
Colored finishes with antibacterial treatment on request

RAL 1013 RAL 1021 RAL 3000

RAL 5012 RAL 6019 RAL 7015

RAL 8007

RAL 1015 RAL 3003

RAL 6020

RAL 7022 RAL 9018

RAL 3005 RAL4005

RAL 9005

RAL 3015 RAL 5015

RAL 9001RAL 9007 ALLUMINIO

RAL 1018 RAL 2004

RAL 7044

RAL 9002

RAL 9010

Other colors on request - Autres couleurs sur demande

RAL 9006 RAL 7035 RAL 5014 RAL 6005 RAL 6018 RAL 7006 RAL 5000

RAL 5002

1A

1AR 13 1AO 1J 1K 1M 1N 1P

1Q 1AI 1R 1T 1U 010 1W 14

15 16 1AT 1AW 1AX 1AY 1AZ 1G

1H

1B 1C 1D 1E 1F 1AE

RAL 4008

1BA

COULEURS DISPONIBLES - COLOUR OPTIONS:

Version en couleurs RAL - Coloured version RAL + 163 €

Version couleurs spéciales - Special colours version + 195 €

Traitement antibacterien pour ehpad-hôpital ..
Antibacterial treatment for hospital-rest home .. + 20%

Coloris - Colores

BRC2850S1 ___

Légende des Codes
Color legend

Code produit
Product code

Couleur du produit
Color code
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Special Galvanic Treatments

Special Colors ELECTRIC

27 Samblè Blue
27 Samblè Blue

1Z Canne Anthracite de Carabine
1Z Anthracite Gunmetal

36 Oxyde Quartz
36 Oxide Quartz Shade

1L Samble Gris Perle
1L Samblè Pearl Gray

34 Poli Corten
34 Corten Polished

1S Samblè Graphite Noir
1S Samblè Black Graphite

23 Samblè Cuivre Opaque
23 Samblè Matt Copper

26 Samblè Vert 500
26 Samblè Green 500

1AM Perle Taupe
1AM Pearly Turtledove

BE Noir Opaque Soft Touch
BE Black Soft Touch Matt

25 Blanc Anapurna
25 White Anapurna

1BG Noir Brillant
1BG Glossy Black

1BH Gris Metallique
1BH Metallic Gray Sand

1V3 Pierre Vintage
1V3 Vintage Stone

1BI Mixcolore Métallisé Gris Foncé
1BI Dark Gray Metallic Mixcolor

1V4 Vintage Eppe Alluminium
1V4 Vintage Eppe Alluminium

37 Encens Indien
37 Indian Incense

1V5 Cuivre Vintage
1V5 Vintage Copper

20 Couleur Or Opaque
20 Matt Gold Color

1V1 Vintage Corten Opaque
1V1 Vintage Corten

1V2 Vintage Land
1V2 Vintage Land

BRC3350S1 ***

Légende des Codes
Color legend

Code produit
Product code

Couleur du produit
Color code

1BJ Corail rouge
1BJ Coral red
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1. Objet
Les présentes conditions générales régissent, avec les éventuelles conditions spéciales négociées par écrit, les contrats de vente ou de fourniture des produits du ven-
deur (ci-après dénommés « produits contractuels »).
En cas de contradiction, les conditions spéciales prévalent.
2. Modalités de conclusion de chaque contrat
2.1. L’acheteur envoie au vendeur des commandes écrites spécifiques, indiquant la quantité, les caractéristiques et les spécifications techniques des produits demandés, 
leur prix et les conditions de livraison.
2.2. Le contrat est finalisé lorsque l’acheteur reçoit l’acceptation écrite du vendeur (ci-après dénommée « confirmation de commande »). L’acheteur s’engage à la signer 
pour acceptation et à donner suite au processus de commande.
3. Prix
3.1. Les prix applicables à chaque vente sont ceux indiqués dans la confirmation de commande, à la conclusion du contrat.
3.2. Les prix n’incluent pas les frais d’emballage, de transport et d’assurance, ni aucun autre frais (taxes, droits, etc.).
4. Livraison
4.1. Sauf accord écrit contraire entre les parties, la livraison des produits contractuels s’entend départ usine (Incoterms 2000), même s’il est expressément convenu que 
l’expédition ou une partie de celle-ci sera effectuée par le vendeur pour le compte de l’acheteur.
4.2. Les conditions de livraison convenues prennent effet à compter de la date à laquelle la confirmation de commande est signée pour acceptation et parvient à l’ache-
teur et ne sont pas essentielles, sauf convention contraire expresse entre les parties au moment de la conclusion du contrat.
4.3. Sans préjudice de ce que prévoit l’article 4.4 ci-dessous, si 15 (quinze) jours ouvrables (sauf imprévus) après la date prévue de livraison des produits de production 
normale du vendeur, l’acheteur n’a toujours pas été livré, même partiellement, il est du droit de ce dernier de se retirer du contrat.
4.4. Dans le cas où les produits contractuels sont fabriqués ou modifiés sur demande écrite spécifique de l’acheteur, la date prévue de livraison est celle indiquée dans 
la confirmation de commande.
4.5. Si une date limite de livraison à ne pas dépasser a été expressément convenue par écrit et que le vendeur est en retard pour des raisons qui lui sont imputables, 
l’acheteur a le droit de demander au vendeur, après mise en demeure par écrit, des dommages et intérêts au titre du préjudice réel subi, preuve à l’appui, à concurrence 
de 5 % (cinq pour cent) du prix des produits contractuels livrés en retard. Sauf en cas de faute intentionnelle ou de négligence grave de la part du vendeur, le paiement 
de la somme ci-dessus exclut toute autre dédommagement pour manquement ou retard de livraison des produits contractuels.
4.6. En tout état de cause, le vendeur n’est pas responsable du non-respect de ses obligations et notamment des manquements ou retards de livraison dus à un cas 
de force majeure (tel que, à titre d’exemple, des difficultés d’approvisionnement en matériaux, équipements ou énergie ; des interruptions de travail ; des protestations 
syndicales ; des difficultés dans les transports ; des catastrophes naturelles ; des mesures des pouvoirs publics) ou à des actes ou omissions de l’acheteur.
4.6. Lors de la livraison, tout risque inhérent aux produits contractuels est transféré à l’acheteur. Par conséquent, tout éventuel dommage subi par les produits con-
tractuels en transit sera supporté par l’acheteur.
4.7. Si l’acheteur n’enlève pas les produits contractuels dans les 15 (quinze) jours à compter de la réception de l’avis par lequel le vendeur l’informe de leur disponibilité, 
les risques inhérents aux produits contractuels et les frais de leur garde seront à la charge de l’acheteur à compter de leur mise à disposition.
4.8. Au bout des 15 (quinze) jours susmentionnés, le vendeur aura le droit de résilier le contrat par simple communication écrite, à envoyer par lettre recommandée 
avec accusé de réception, sans que cela remette en cause son droit à conserver, à titre de pénalité, ce qui a été reçu ni son droit à des dommages et intérêts au titre du 
préjudice subi.
5. Expédition et assurance
5.1. Sauf accord écrit contraire entre les parties, les frais de transport et d’assurance sont à la charge de l’acheteur.
6. Installation
6.1. Sauf accord écrit contraire entre les parties, l’installation des produits contractuels est à la charge de l’acheteur.
Si le produit contractuel est installé ou mis en service par du personnel non qualifié, le vendeur ne sera pas responsable des éventuels dommages subis par la marchan-
dise achetée, ni d’autres préjudices matériels ou corporels.
7. Données informatives et caractéristiques de construction
7.1. Les données et les informations contenues dans les publications informatives relatives aux caractéristiques et aux performances des produits sont purement indica-
tives et n’ont un caractère contraignant que dans la mesure où elles sont mentionnées dans le contrat de vente.
7.2. Le vendeur a le droit d’apporter aux produits contractuels les modifications, à condition qu’elles n’en altèrent pas les caractéristiques essentielles, qu’il juge appro-
priées ou nécessaires pour le respect des normes de sécurité ou pour améliorer les performances et/ou les caractéristiques techniques du produit.
7.3. En revanche, le vendeur n’est pas tenu d’apporter aux produits contractuels destinés à l’acheteur les modifications qui sont introduites après la confirmation de 
commande, sauf si celles-ci sont nécessaires pour respecter les normes de sécurité.

Conditions générales de vente
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8. Garantie
8.1. Tonon Evolution s.r.l. garantit les produits de ce catalogue dans les limites et pour la durée établies par la loi, en particulier, conformément aux dispositions du code 
de la consommation dans tous les cas où cela est applicable, la garantie de Tonon Evolution s.r.l. ne remplace pas celle prévue par la loi.
8.2. L’existence éventuelle de vices ou défauts n’implique pas la résiliation du contrat, ni le droit de l’acheteur de réclamer des sommes à titre de dédommagement, sauf 
dans les cas prévus par le code civil italien sur la vente des biens meubles.
8.3. La responsabilité du vendeur est limitée au coût de remplacement de la pièce de rechange défectueuse. Tout autre préjudice subi ne saurait engager la responsabi-
lité du vendeur ou du fabricant des produits contractuels si cela n’est pas prévu par les lois indérogeables.
8.4. La garantie se limite au remplacement des pièces de rechange défectueuses et n’inclut pas :
a) les coûts salariaux du personnel employé, les frais de transport et les consommables ;
b) les dommages subis par les produits et causés par des surtensions dans le réseau électrique, des variations de pression dans le circuit d’eau, un incendie, un vol, un 
vandalisme, une catastrophe naturelle et autres événements imprévisibles ou cas de force majeure ;
c) les dommages dus à une utilisation du produit incorrecte, impropre ou non conforme aux prescriptions fournies par le vendeur, y compris celles relatives à l’entretien ;
d) les dommages résultant du non-respect des échéances d’entretien/révision préconisées par le vendeur ;
e) les détériorations résultant de l’utilisation du produit contractuel ou d’une installation dans des conditions environnementales inadaptées ou non prévues par le 
vendeur ;
f) les pièces de rechange sujettes à l’usure normale pendant l’utilisation du produit contractuel.
9. Conditions d’application de la garantie
9.1. L’acheteur est tenu de signaler les éventuels vices, dysfonctionnements et/ou défauts des produits contractuels dans les 8 (huit) jours à compter de date de récept-
ion des marchandises ou, en cas de vices cachés avérés, dans les 8 (huit) jours suivant leur découverte. Le signalement et la demande d’intervention doivent parvenir 
par écrit au vendeur par lettre recommandée avec accusé de réception ou télégramme, même anticipés par fax/e-mail.
9.2. L’acheteur perd le droit à la garantie dans les cas suivants :
a) le prix n’est pas payé en totalité dans les délais convenus ;
b) les instructions d’installation, d’utilisation et d’entretien des produits contractuels fournies par le fabricant ne sont pas respectées ;
c) en cas d’utilisation incorrecte des produits contractuels ou sans le consentement du vendeur, ou en cas de modification de ceux-ci ;
d) l’entretien ordinaire et les révisions n’ont pas été effectués aux échéances préconisées par le vendeur.
10. Limitation du droit d’utilisation des produits contractuels
10.1. L’acheteur s’engage à ne pas utiliser les produits contractuels achetés dans un but autre que celui auquel ils sont destinés et à ne pas les utiliser pour participer à 
des appels d’offres, concours, expositions et événements similaires sans le consentement écrit préalable du vendeur.
10.2. Le non-respect de cette limitation entraîne immédiatement la perte du droit à la garantie à laquelle aurait pu prétendre l’acheteur.
11. Paiements
11.1. Sauf accord écrit contraire entre les parties, les paiements doivent être effectués avant l’expédition ou comme indiqué dans la confirmation de commande.
11.2. Le non-retrait des produits contractuels par l’acheteur n’entraînera pas le report ou la suspension des conditions de paiement.
11.3. Sauf stipulation contraire dans la confirmation de commande, en cas de retard de paiement du prix, l’acheteur sera tenu, sans préjudice du droit du vendeur 
de demander la résiliation du contrat ainsi que des dommages et intérêts, de payer des intérêts de retard au taux de 10 % (dix pour cent) annuel (ou, si ce seuil est 
supérieur au taux autorisé, au taux maximum autorisé par la législation en vigueur).
11.4. La propriété des produits contractuels est transférée à l’acheteur au moment du paiement intégral du prix.
11.5. Si l’acheteur ne paie pas le prix dû pour la fourniture des produits contractuels dans les délais et les modalités convenus, le vendeur a le droit de suspendre 
immédiatement l’exécution de tout autre contrat de vente conclu avec l’acheteur, jusqu’à ce que ce dernier ait procédé au paiement intégral de la somme due.
12. Annulation de commande - Pénalités
12.1. L’acheteur peut annuler la commande des produits contractuels à condition que la commande n’ait pas déjà été traitée.
12.2. Le vendeur se réserve le droit se mettre d’accord avec l’acheteur sur les conditions d’annulation ou de suspension de la commande.
13. Droit applicable et tribunal compétent
Les présentes conditions générales de vente et les contrats de vente sont régis par le droit italien, quels que soient les critères de rattachement aux différentes lois 
applicables.
Pour tout litige relatif aux présentes conditions générales de vente et aux ventes qu’elles régissent, les parties conviennent expressément que le tribunal de Trévise (Italie) 
sera seul compétent.

Garantie
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1.  Scope
General Terms and Conditions of Sale
These general terms and conditions govern, along with any special terms and conditions negotiated in writing, the agreements for the sale or supply of 
the seller’s products (hereinafter referred to as the “Contractual Products”).
In the event of a discrepancy, the special conditions shall prevail.
2. Methods of entering into individual agreements
2.1. The Buyer shall send to the Seller specific written purchase orders, indicating the quantity, characteristics and technical specifications of the reque-
sted products, their price and delivery terms.
2.2. The agreement shall become effective when the buyer receives written acceptance from the seller (hereinafter referred to as the “Order Confirma-
tion”) where the buyer undertakes to sign said document for acceptance and to continue the order process.
3. Price
3.1. The prices applicable to each sale are those specified in the order confirmation, upon signing of the agreement.
3.2. Prices do not include packaging, transportation and insurance costs, nor any other charges. (taxes, duties, etc.).
4. Delivery
4.1. Unless otherwise agreed in writing between the Parties, delivery of the Contractual Products shall be deemed Ex Works (Incoterms 2000) even if it 
is expressly agreed that the shipment or part of it shall be managed by the seller on behalf of the buyer.
4.2. The agreed delivery terms start from the date in which the Order Confirmation signature for acceptance is applied and when the products reach the 
buyer and are non-essential unless otherwise expressly agreed between the parties at the time of signature of the agreement.
4.3. Without prejudice to the provisions of article 4.4 shown below, if full or partial delivery of standard products has not occurred after 15 (fifteen) 
business days from the deadline, except in the case of unforeseen events, the buyer is entitled to withdraw from the agreement. 
4.4. If the Contractual Products are manufactured or changed upon specific written request of the buyer, the delivery shall be the one specified in the 
order confirmation.
4.5. If the need (essential term) of delivery by a specific deadline has been expressly agreed in writing and the delay is attributable to the seller, the 
buyer shall have the right to request to the seller, after formal notice in writing, compensation for the actual damages suffered and proven by it, up to a 
maximum of 5% (five percent) of the price of the Contractual Products delivered past the deadline. Except in cases of fraudulent intention or gross negli-
gence by the seller, payment of the aforementioned amount excludes any further compensation for damages for failure to deliver or for delayed delivery 
of the Contractual Products.
4.6. In any case, the seller shall not be liable for non-fulfillment of its obligations and especially for failures or delays in delivery due to force majeure 
(such as, by way of example, difficulties in supplying materials, equipment or energy; work interruptions; labor disputes; difficulties in transportation; 
natural disasters; public authority measures) or actions or shortcomings of the buyer.
4.6. With delivery, any risk related to the Contractual Products is transferred to the buyer. Therefore, any damage suffered by the Contractual Products 
during their transportation shall be borne by the buyer. 
4.7. In the event that the buyer fails to pick up the Contractual Products within 15 (fifteen) days from receipt of the seller’s notice of products available 
for pickup, the Contractual Products risks and storage costs shall be borne by the buyer from the moment they are made available.
4.8. Moreover, after the 15 (fifteen) day period referred to above, the seller shall have the right to terminate the agreement by way of a written notice to 
be sent by registered letter with notification of receipt, without prejudice to the right to withhold, as a penalty, any amounts already received and without 
prejudice to the right for compensation of greater damages suffered.
5. Shipping and insurance
5.1 Unless otherwise agreed in writing between the Parties, transportation and insurance costs shall be borne by the buyer.
6. Installation
6.1. Unless otherwise agreed in writing between the Parties, the installation of the Contractual Products shall be the responsibility of the Buyer.
If the Contractual Product is installed or put into operation by unqualified personnel, the seller shall not be liable for any damage to the product sold, 
other property or persons.
7. Information and manufacturing characteristics
7.1. The data and specifications contained in informative publications concerning the characteristics and performance of the products are merely indica-
tive and are only binding to the extent that such data and information are referred to in the individual sales agreement.
7.2. The seller shall have the right to make changes to the Contractual Products that, without altering the products essential characteristics, were dee-
med appropriate or necessary to adapt to or comply with safety standards or to improve the performance and/or technical characteristics of the product.
7.3. On the other hand, the seller shall not be obligated to make any changes to the Contractual Products intended for the buyer that are introduced 
after the Order Confirmation, unless said changes are necessary to adapt to or comply with safety standards.

General terms and conditions of sale
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8. Warranty
8.1. Tonon Evolution S.r.l. provides a warranty for the products listed in this catalog within the limits and for the period of time established by law. In 
particular, in accordance with the provisions of the Consumer Code, in all cases where this is applicable, the warranty provided by Tonon Evolution S.r.l. 
shall not replace the one established by law.
8.2. The possible presence of defects shall not lead to termination of the agreement, nor to the buyer’s right to claim any amounts as compensation for 
damages, except as it is established by the Italian Civil Code on the sale of movable property.
8.3. The seller’s liability is limited to the cost of replacing the malfunctioning and/or defective part. Any further seller’s liability for damages, even as 
manufacturer of the Contractual Products, that is not called for by mandatory laws is excluded.
8.4. The warranty is limited to the replacement of malfunctioning and/or defective parts and does not include:
a) labor cost, transportation costs, and consumables;  
b) damage caused to the Product by voltage surges in the electrical power supply, pressure surges in the water circuit, fire, theft, vandalism, natural 
disasters and any other unforeseeable events or circumstances or force majeure;
c) damages due to incorrect or improper use of the Product or use of the Product that does not comply with the instructions provided by the seller, 
including maintenance;
d) damages resulting from failure to maintain/overhaul the Product as per schedule recommended by the seller;
e) deterioration resulting from the use of the Contractual Product or from installation in unsuitable environmental conditions and in any case different 
from the seller’s intended use;
f) parts subject to normal wear and tear during the use of the Contractual Product.
9. Warranty conditions
9.1. The buyer shall report any defects, malfunctions and/or faults in the Contractual Products within 8 (eight) days from receipt of the goods or in the 
case of defects proven to be hidden within 8 (eight) days from their discovery. The warranty claim and request for intervention must be received by the 
seller in writing by registered letter with notification of receipt or telegram, even sent in advance by fax/e-mail.
9.2. The buyer loses the right to the warranty if:
a) the price is not fully paid within the agreed terms;
b) the instructions provided by the manufacturer for use, installation and maintenance of the Contractual Products are not met.
c) the Contractual Products were misused or modified without the seller’s consent;
d) ordinary maintenance and overhauls were not carried out as per schedule recommended by the seller.
10. Restriction on the right to use the contractual products
10.1. The buyer undertakes not to use the Contractual Products purchased for a use other than that for which they are intended and not to use them for 
participation in calls for tenders, competitions, exhibitions and similar events without the prior written consent of the seller.
10.2. Failure to comply with the prohibition referred to in this article 10 leads to the immediate loss of warranty by the buyer.
11. Payments
11.1. Unless otherwise agreed in writing between the Parties, payments shall be made before shipment or as specified in the order confirmation.
11.2. Failure by the buyer to collect the Contractual Products shall not lead to the postponement or suspension of the payment terms.
11.3. Unless otherwise agreed in the Order Confirmation, in the event of late payment of the price, the buyer shall - without prejudice to the seller’s right 
to request termination of the agreement and compensation for damages - pay arrears interest at the rate of 10% (ten percent) per year (or, where this 
rate is higher than the permitted one, at the maximum rate allowed by current legislation).
11.4. Ownership of the Contractual Products shall be transferred to the buyer upon full payment of the price.
11.5. In the event that the buyer fails to pay the price due for the supply of the Contractual Products within the agreed terms and conditions, the seller 
shall have the right to immediately suspend work on any further sales agreement entered with the buyer, until the latter has provided full payment of the 
amount due.
12. Withdrawal of orders - Penalty
12.1. The buyer may cancel and/or withdraw the order for the Contractual Products provided that the order has not already been processed.
12.2. The seller reserves the right to grant (agree with) the buyer the possibilty to withdraw or suspend the order.
13. Applicable law and exclusive jurisdiction
These general terms and conditions of sale and individual agreements of sale are governed by Italian law regardless of linking criteria with different 
applicable laws.
For any dispute concerning these General Terms and Conditions of sale and the sales governed by such terms and conditions, the parties expressly 
agree that the Court of Treviso (Italy) shall have exclusive jurisdiction.
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ELECTRIC

ECO ORIENTED
TONON EVOLUTION, et ses propres fournisseurs, 
sélectionnent les matières premières afin de garantir une 
production respectueuse de l’environnement.

TONON EVOLUTION, together with its suppliers, 
carefully selects the raw materials to make sure that all the 
products are made in full respect of the environment.



ELECTRIC



Contatti:

The beauty of the heat
La chaleur de la beauté 

DesignLine

Tonon Evolution S.r.l.
31046 Oderzo - Zona industriale (TV) – Italy
ph. +39 0422 20.91.11 r.a.
fax. +39 0422 20.91.02
tonon@tonon.it

Pour le marché français:
catherine.reant@tonon.it

www.tonon.it


